405 FLAT/INCLINE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10.

11

12.

13.

Attach sixteen (16) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the SWIVEL SLEEVE (ONE IN EACH CORNER, BOTH
ENDS) as shown in (DETAIL A) using the following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

B. Remove paper backing from the PARAGLIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to all shown
surfaces (16 places)

Assemble the SWIVEL SLEEVE to the LEFT side of the BENCH FRAME as shown in (DETAIL A)
using one {1} 122 X 5§ IN. BOLT, one (1) 172 IN. WASHER, and one (1) 172 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK
NUT. (NOTE: TIGHTEN SWIVEL SLEEVE ENOUGH THAT IT SWIVELS FREELY, YET IT
DOESN'T WOBBLE)

Assemble the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY to the HOUSING on the SWIVEL SLEEVE using one (1)
KNOB, one (1) PLUNGER, one (1) SPRING, one (1) SPACER. and one (1) COTTER PIN, using the
following steps:

Assemble the KNOB to the PLUNGER.

Insert the PLUNGER through the first hole of the HOUSING.

Slip the SPRING, and the SPACER over the end of the PLUNGER. (IN THAT ORDER)
Inser: the PLUNGER through the second hole of the HOUSING.

Pull back SPACER on the PLUNGER, and insert the COTTER PIN through the hole.
(SEE DETAIL A ON THE DRAWING)

MU Ow >

Insert two (2) 1-1/2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into both ends of the SPRING PIN HOUSING on the SWIVEL
SLEEVE. (SEE DETAIL A)

Insert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE.

Insert the multiple hole end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE into the SWIVEL SLEEVE until the SPRING
PIN engages into the first adjustment hole. (NOTE: BE SURE SWIVEL SLEEVE IS IN THE PROPER
POSITION. SEE DRAWING) Attach the other end to the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE MOUNT on the
BACK PAD. using one (1) 1/2 X 3 IN. BOLT, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, and one (1) 1/2 IN. LOW
HEIGHT LOCK NUT. (TIGHTEN UNTIL SNUG, THEN BACK OFF 1/4 TURN)

To adjust SEAT PAD use the 3/8 IN. L-PIN. (SEE DRAWING)

PARABODY INC.

F

FLAT\INCLINE BENCH
405

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION SHEETS

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
. 9/16 INCH WRENCH or SOCKET

. ADJUSTABLE WRENCH
. RUBBER MALLET or HAMMER

REVISION: G
If you experience any problem with the assembly of this product, please contact your dealer

or your PARABODY Customer Service Representative at:

1-800-328-9714



(84}

ONINVYA 33S "avd MOVE FHL JO 3dIS 1431 3HL

-

NO QILVDO01 39 A11I0HS INQOWK 3aI71S JT1aVISAray 441 NO 3ONV1A ONILLASAIO
THL TALON) SYTHSVYM NI 8/€ (T:

*3 PUB "SYTHSVM MDOT NI 8/€ () 0m3°'S1T09 ‘NI +1

-1 X 8/€ (7) om1 5uisn Qv d MOV4E 241 01 1IN0 IAYTS F19VLSNLav 2y sjquissse A 13ANDAS 9
_ 'SYFHSVM ‘NI 8/¢ (T oxva pue "SYFHSYM MDOT NI 8/€ (2) om1 ‘S170d ‘NI +:1

-1 X 8/€ (Z) om1 3uisn ‘SLIHDIVUL LVIS 10 128 YVIY 241 01 dvd MO V4 243 djquessse X TIANIIS S
_ 'SYTHSVM ‘NI 8/t (z) om1pue "SYFHSVM MD0T NI 8/¢ (2 om1°S1709 'NI +:1

-1 X 8/€ (2) oma 3utsn ‘SLIIDVYL LVIS 10 138 INOY 341 01 qVd LVAS 9y 3jquasse X TIINDAS 2
I1d9om

L.NOQ ATHL 13X ‘ATITFA TIAIMS ATHL LVHL HOAONT SLAMOVEE LVIS NILHOIL
*ALON) "SLAN JD0T LHOIFH MOT NI 8 € (T) omi pue ‘SYFHSYM NI 8/€ (¢) 1003 "S1109 'NI €

X 8/€ (7) 01 Suisn “BuimeIp U0 umOYs Se JIX VY4 HONAE 24 01 SLAMDVIE LVIS (¥) moj 3]quiassy €

"SLNN "NI 8/< (¥) Inoj pue ‘SYFHSVM ¥DOT NI 8/€ (+) Inoj ‘SYAHSVM “NI 8/€ (8) 1y5l2 ‘S110€9

"NI € X 8/¢ () moj Suisn “FINVHA HONIG 21 01 SOIT ISV (7) om3 a1 djquuasse A TIYNDIAS C

"JIVYA HONI4E 3 Jo pus doy ays o1t VO NI

"OS "NI Z (1) 2u0 pue 'SOFY ASV (T 0+ 311 JO pud yaes out SJVD ANH "OS "NI € (+} 1noj Hasuf ‘1

NALHOLL ATHANDHS
O.L SADNANOIS dALS X TdINASSY
HHL NI HLOQYLSNI TILLNA HSOO0T
SNOLLOHANNOD
HAVIA 4SOO0T TTV ddA

2x3% LNVLIOAT xxx

'NOLLONNA ¥3d0Ud SLI TANSSY OL IDVAUAS

TIATT IV V NO AATFINASSY 39 LSO HONIE AINI'TONI/LVTI HLOASAQOd IHL g

*INVIIOJII

SNOLLOTYLSNI ATHINASSY HONHI ANT'IONI/LVIA SOb

Tl
I 0
|

AXINY HLONIT L1049

———HIONT1 1108 ————]

[

‘L7109 FHL 40 AVIH THL 40 FAISYIANN THL WOIA ATANSVIA ST HLONTT 1704 ILON

1 (1-s1s79d) avd ovdg ‘8
| A (1-Lovzgd avd 1vis L
| (1-0797g ) e FATATS TIAIMS 9
p (1-zsszdd) ITIOVEL 1vV3S g
1 (1-c797dd) qaris I1gvisnrav b
1 (1-96s7dd) - INNOW FAr'Is 919V1ISNIayv €
I (1-zz97dd) FNVYL HONA4 z
[/ (1-soczgd) YT D314Svd 1
ALO NOLLINMDSAWINVN WAL
SILAVA/SINTDNTTIA

NId ¥4110D ¢
S ————— 4IOV4S 61
I ONIEdS ‘81
S WAONNTA 1
[ e e e e ONN 91
2] T SATYLS FAriovivd S
r4 dvO aNd "OS NI ¥i-1 ¥l
z dvD aNH "OS "NI $/¢-1 €l
[« VD aNT OS'NIT Z1
I NId-T NI 8/¢ I
r4 INNMDOT IHOIFH MOT NI 8/€ 01
[4 INNMD0T IHOIEH MOT NI Tl 6
4 LNN NI 8/¢ ‘8
01 FIHSVA JD0T NI 8/€ L
81 WTHSVA NI 8/¢ 9
€ WIHSVM ‘NI U1 g
9 11089 ‘NI #/1-1 X 8/€ 2
1 ITI09 NI EX UL €
O — - 1709 ‘NI £ X 8/ -z
e 1109 NISX Tl 1
ALO NOILIRIDSAW/INWVN WIALI
THRIVAAQIVH

ATAWIASSY ONINNIDIE THOAdd SLAVd TIV INNOD ANV LIO0S

LSI'T SLIVd ATAINASSY HONAE ANI'TONI/LVIA SO¥



omsH w0 {

yitx 3
BOLT
KNOB
i
1
= .
PLUNGER
"\
COTTER
/ PIN
SPRING .
- SPACER
FPARAGLIDE STRIPS
(1 PLLS. EXGHT ON
EACH END : _ -
Il'/ -— - #. i i
b, i (AR

"y | '
(] i
| !
[}

m i i h
! i

+ t i

|||||||||||| ] a!
w\@
DETAIL “"A”
SCALE: FuLL
BASE LE6

_—9
u “ﬂuﬂg 3/8 WASHER
(2 PLCS)

3/8 X 3 BOLT
(2 PLCSD

f |
KA <<>wW@

N

—

ADJ. SLIDE

/2 0.
END CAP
(ROTH ENDS)

.\N "
EPWINF

|
|

y2"X 5% BOLT

SEE DETAIL A" — >~

SWIVEL mrmm<m\

(2 PLES)

Z'SQ.END CAP
(2 PLCSD

Asv\/\@

3/8- LOCKWASHER

/
B! \@\w\@/ 3/8" u:.ﬂ.

i 38 WASHER

~

N

3/8" LOCKWASHER

ANE
sy

H\D w\; -—\F.n njulu.‘

(2 PLCSD

38 X 3 BOLT

o

BENLCH FRAME

'/ SERIAL

_NUMBER _

(4 PLES D

{4 PLCS D

o0

13/4"5Q. END CAP
(2 PLLS )

,v

\

END

Q/ 0.

Y2 WASHIR

Y" LOW HT.
LOCKNUT

BASE LEG

3/8°
WASHER
(ZPLCSH

2" LOW HT.
LOCKNUT

3/8 WASHER

. <
. : HiDE IR
/ “ 4 ,Zwrﬂvb L\\(
,\
\

RACK PAD

3/8°L~PIN

3/8X 3"
BOLY

=

i RN
_ 38X m.
BOLT

W\mx fyd”
BROLT
(2PLLSY

/8"

LOCKNASAER

\k (LPLLSD

{2PLLS)
&nﬁ“@a\@

\m\ n

u\m NARHER
(ZPLIS

3/8"WASHER (2 PLLS.)

//mm AT PAD

\,
Vax

/m

REVISIONS

eV DESCITION O %0 |APP O] Ot

A | NEWN RE_ZasE 1745\ ol

B ad veus T sext|mm |7,
BRATKE

cimulT coos. sl

0l XS B WAS Skt %o
dr X473 23T 2215 |

glase vsk LagEL 94 (B lee

| 72x3°L230LUT |23

"] wWAS 72:2%°

G |REVD TETAILA {2177 |~

HIREVD TLE BLK{ 2263 70|

’ 378" LOW HT. LOCKNUT

W 3/8° VASHER (LPLLS.

@ 3/8" LOCKWASHER
~ (2 FLLS)

V8 X 1i/4" BOLT
(2 7LLS)

-

—
N SEAT IRACKET

N

(4 BPLLED

@

3/ LOW HT LCCKNUT

wmw CAP TS ParaBody, Inc.

(2 PLL3) oxcmaL RAMSEY, MINNESOTA
PN g C T Tc -2
TRACTIONAL ASSY DRAWING, D ~icthey
e 40SI01 [ L fy;
ANGULAR “CaALE :L SIE | OMsmreG wC.
i~ o 1D 63T\




